General Description
The MAX6069 ultra-low-power shunt references are ideal
for space-critical and low-power applications. They are
offered in a 4-bump wafer-level package (WLP), and
the minimum operating current is guaranteed to be less
than 1μA. These references feature low temperature
coefficients of less than 20ppm/°C and initial accuracy of
better than 0.2%.

 ● A/D and D/A Converters
 ● 4mA–20mA Loop-Powered Sensors
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
19-100064; Rev 1; 10/21
Bene昀椀ts and Features
 ● Wide Operating Current Range: 1μA to 2mA
 ● 0.88mm x 1.16mm, 4-Bump WLP
 ● Initial Voltage Accuracy: 0.2%
 ● Temperature Coefficient: 20ppm/°C (max)
 ● Temperature Range: -40°C to +125°C
 ● Factory-Trimmed Output Voltages: +1.25V, +2.048V,
+2.5V, +3.0V
 ● Functionally Equivalent to the MAX6006/MAX6007/
MAX6008/MAX6009
Click here to ask an associate for production status of specific part numbers.
Simpli昀椀ed Block Diagram
OUT
GND
MAX6069
1μA Ultra-Tiny Shunt Voltage Reference MAX6069
Evaluation Kit
Available
Design
Resources
Tools
and Models
Support
One Analog Way, Wilmington, MA 01887 U.S.A.  |   Tel: 781.329.4700   |   © 2021 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved.
© 2021 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
Operating Current (OUT to GND) ......................................20mA
Forward Current (GND to OUT) .........................................20mA
Continuous Power Dissipation (Multilayer Board;
derate 9.75mW/°C above +70°C) ................................780mW
Operating Temperature Range ......................... -40°C to +125°C
Storage Temperature Range ............................ -65°C to +150°C
Junction Temperature ......................................................+150°C
Soldering Temperature (reflow) .......................................+260°C
(TA=-40°C to +125°C, unless otherwise noted., Typical values are at TA = +25°C. (Note 1))
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
MAX6069A (1.250V)
Reverse Breakdown Voltage VR
TA = +25°C,
IR = 1.2µA
MAX6069AA (0.2%) 1.2475 1.2500 1.2525
V
MAX6069AB (0.5%) 1.2438 1.2500 1.2563
Minimum Operating Current IRMIN VR change < 0.2% from VR at IR = 1.2μA 0.5 1.0 µA
Reverse Breakdown Change
with Current
IR = 1.2μA to 200μA 1